
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018941-2022 

Tender

Housing Related Support Service for High Risk Young
People

London Borough of Lambeth

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018941

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0350a6  

Published 11 July 2022, 3:12pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

26 September 2022, 5:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Lambeth

Town Hall, Brixton Hill

London

SW2 1RW

Contact

Kirsty Cook

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018941-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018941-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024541-2022


Page 2 to 8

kcook@lambeth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079265490

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47294&B=LBLAMBETH

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47294&B=LBLAMBETH

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

mailto:kcook@lambeth.gov.uk
http://www.lambeth.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47294&B=LBLAMBETH
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47294&B=LBLAMBETH


Page 3 to 8

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Housing Related Support Service for High Risk Young People

Reference number

53524

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lambeth Council is looking for consortium bids to provide Housing Related Support Services
for high risk young people.

This procurement is undertaken under the Light Touch Regime as per the Public Contract
Regulations 2015.

Following extensive consultation and review of best practice, it is deemed that no single
organisation will be able to meet the needs of our high-risk young people. Therefore Lambeth
Council seeks only consortium bids for a two-year pilot project.

The consortium will operate with a lead provider bringing together the other organisations



Page 4 to 8

and having a central role in co-ordinating all parties and reporting outcomes to
Commissioning.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,640,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

70333000 - Housing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lambeth Council is looking for consortium bids to provide Housing Related Support Services
for high risk young people.

This procurement is undertaken under the Light Touch Regime as per the Public Contract
Regulations 2015.

Following extensive consultation and review of best practice, it is deemed that no single
organisation will be able to meet the needs of our high-risk young people. Therefore Lambeth
Council seeks only consortium bids for a two-year pilot project.

This will be a radically different model of holistic, trauma-informed, and multi-disciplinary
housing-related support, for the highest risk gang-involved young people. With small-scale
accommodation outside of Lambeth and a consortium model team made up of experts in
clinical psychology; youth work; offending; education, training, and employment (ETE); and
support workers with lived experience similar to the client group.

The consortium will operate with a lead provider bringing together the other organisations
and having a central role in co-ordinating all parties and reporting outcomes to



Page 5 to 8

Commissioning.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,640,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

22 August 2022

Local time

5:00pm

Changed to:



Page 7 to 8

Date

26 September 2022

Local time

 5:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 9 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 August 2022

Local time

5:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024541-2022


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice of England and Wales

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T17:32:23+0100
	TCPDF




